
Cleveland

Mailing Address	 Street Address
Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland	 Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland 
PO Box 6387	 1455 East Sixth Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-1387	 Cleveland, Ohio 44114

		  216.579.2000  

Sandra Pianalto
President and Chief Executive Officer		  216.579.2114

Cincinnati

Mailing/Street Address
Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland 
Cincinnati Branch 
150 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
		  513.721.4787
		  800.432.1343

Jeffrey R. Van Treese
Vice President		  513.455.4206

Pittsburgh

Mailing Address	 Street Address
Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland	 Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland 
Pittsburgh Branch	 Pittsburgh Branch 
PO Box 867	 717 Grant Street 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230-0867	 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

		  412.261.7800

Robert B. Schaub
Vice President and Officer-in-Charge		  412.261.7806

Fourth District Offices
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Information Services		  216.579.2000

This consumer information service directs callers who wish to obtain  
information about U.S. Treasury Securities, Treasury Direct, and Savings 
Bonds. It also provides information on Bank tours and publications.

Internet Sites

Visit our website at www.clevelandfed.org for information on banking 
regulations and seminars, Bank research publications, email addresses  
for select Bank personnel, and updates to this directory.

The Federal Reserve Financial Services site at www.frbservices.org 
provides information on financial services available throughout the  
Federal Reserve System. You will find such information as the FedACH® 
guide, Fedwire® directory, Savings Bond program information, and 
operating circulars.

Another website, www.savingsbondsdirect.gov, provides Savings Bond 
agents with the ability to order bonds electronically and also provides  
Savings Bond program information.

Email Notifications

To deliver an outstanding level of customer service, it is necessary that we 
communicate with you at both a general level and a detailed, day-to-day 
operational level. Please visit www.clevelandfed.org/ENS/FRBcontacts 
and complete the detailed contact information, by service area, as it pertains 
to you and your organization. When we have operational issues such as late 
shipments, problems with electronic files, etc., we will be able to notify the 
appropriate staff immediately.

The Federal Reserve’s Financial Services website, http://frbservices.org/
HomePage/app/alertsubscribe.jsp, also provides an email notification 
system for non-local services and bulletins on the availability of our national 
communication pieces, FedFlash® and FedFocussm.

Information Services
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Accounting

Statement of Account, Cash Management, Accounting Inquiries, Mergers, 
Transaction Settlement, Account Openings, Closings

Roberta Lisowski, Financial Analyst
roberta.m.lisowski@clev.frb.org	 	 216.579.2361

Deidre Stanley, Financial Analyst
deidre.s.stanley@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2936

Capital Stock Changes, Dividends

Deidre Stanley, Financial Analyst
deidre.s.stanley@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2936

National Billing Operations 
Statement of Service Charges, Earnings Credits	 800.485.1033

Audit (Account Balance Confirmations)

Leontine Synor, Administrative Assistant
leontine.synor@clev.frb.org		  216.774.2501

Johnnie Mack-Durham, Executive Assistant
johnnie.mack-durham@clev.frb.org		 216.579.2217	

Business Continuity	 www.frbservices.org/BizContinuity/index.html

Cash (FedCash® Services)

Cleveland		  216.579.2274
		  fax 216.579.2950

Cincinnati		  800.432.1343, ext. 4241
		  fax 513.455.4588

FedPhone® Voice Response Automated		  866.821.0388

Check 21 Customer Support (National)	 800.762.0713

Check Services

Check Services Customer Support Center

Day 1 Check Processing 		  800.929.2435
Check Adjustments		  877.372.2457

Canadian Check Support

FRB Cleveland		  800.929.2435

Foreign Check Services

FRB Atlanta		  404.498.8668

Jeff Van Treese, Vice President
jeffrey.r.vantreese@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4200

Directory: A-C
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Community Development	

Cleveland
Ruth M. Clevenger, Vice President and Community Affairs Officer
ruth.m.clevenger@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2392

Francisca Richter, Research Economist
francisca.g.richter@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2474

Lisa A. Nelson, Senior Policy Analyst
lisa.a.nelson@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2903

Donna Nolen Brooks, CMP, Administrative Assistant
donna.n.brooks@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2309

Mary Helen Petrus, Community Development Manager
mary.h.petrus@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2443

Carl Cooley, Economic Analyst
carl.l.cooley@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2236

Anne O’Shaughnessy, Communications Project Manager
anne.o’shaughnessy@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2233	

Matthew Klesta, Research Assistant
matthew.klesta@clev.frb.org		  216.579.3166	

Cincinnati
Jeffrey Gatica, Senior Advisor
jeffrey.a.gatica@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4281

Candis Smith, Advisor
candis.smith@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4350

Pittsburgh
Joseph C. Ott, Advisor
joseph.c.ott@clev.frb.org		  412.261.7947

Community Relations/Learning Center/Education

Online Education Materials/Learning Center/Money Museum Tours
www.clevelandfed.org/learningcenter

Kriss Plumer, Learning Center Representative		
kriss.h.plumer@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2033

Bank Tours
www.clevelandfed.org/for_the_public/tours

Cleveland
Laura Kyzour, Tour Coordinator
laura.l.kyzour@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2846

General Tour Information (Recorded Message)		
www.clevelandfed.org/tours		  216.579.8108

Directory: C
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Cincinnati
Tour, Speeches, and Outreach Line		  513.455.4340

Pittsburgh
Jennifer Fuchs, Conference and Meeting Planner
jennifer.a.fuchs@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4350	

Consumer Complaints on Banks

www.FederalReserveConsumerHelp.gov	 888.851.1920

Credit Risk Management

Loan Operations, Payment Systems Risk/Overdrafts, Reserve Requirements

Toll-free/Administrative Support		  888.719.4636

Douglas A. Banks, Vice President
douglas.a.banks@clev.frb.org	 	 216.579.3059

Todd J. Berardinelli, Manager
todd.berardinelli@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2922

Electronic Access Services

Customer Contact Center (CCC)

FedLine Web®

FedLine Advantage®

FedMail®

FedPhone®		  888.333.7010

Service Setup

ccc.coordinators@mpls.frb.org		  fax 800.660.7856

Technical Support

ccc.technical.support@mpls.frb.org	 fax 866.281.1060

Computer Interface & FedLine Direct® Support

ccc.ci.support@mpls.frb.org		  800.769.3265
		  fax 800.634.5782

FedACH® (Automated Clearing House)

Central Operations Support (24 hours)

achoperations.atl.@atl.frb.org		  866.234.5681
		  404.498.8902
		  fax 404.498.7907

Testing		  866.234.5681 (Option 2)

FedPhone® FedACH® Voice Response System	 888.699.5561
		  fax 404.498.8248

Directory: C-F
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ACH Associations, EPCOR		  800.288.2204
Fedwire® Funds Service		  800.327.0147

Fedwire® Securities Service		  800.327.0147
		  fax 877.973.8971 or 8972	

Fdic Call Center

www.fdic.gov		  877.275.3342

Information Security		  216.579.2222

Learning Center and Money Museum	 See Community Relations 

Legal

Bill Fosnight, Vice President and Associate General Counsel
william.fosnight@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2861	

Mark Greenlee, Counsel, Bank Regulatory Issues
mark.greenlee@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2163	

National Settlement Service	 	 800.758.9403

Payment System Research

Mike Taipale, Senior Payment Systems Consultant
mike.taipale@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2062

Terri Bialowas, Payment Systems Consultant
tbialowas@clev.frb.org		  216.579.3125

Publications Catalog	 http://newyorkfed.org/publications/frame1.cfm

Public Information*

Speakers Bureau

Cleveland
Patricia DeMaioribus, Coordinator
patricia.a.demaioribus@clev.frb.org		 216.579.3015

Cincinnati
Tour, Speeches, and Outreach Line		  513.455.4340

Pittsburgh
Jennifer Fuchs, Conference and Meeting Planner
jennifer.a.fuchs@clev.frb.org	 	 412.261.7994

*See Community Relations for tour scheduling and educational opportunities.

Directory: F-P
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Regional Sales Division

Ron Byrne, Vice President and Regional Group Director
ron.l.byrne@stls.frb.org		  502.568.9203

Paul Drennan, Senior Account Executive
paul.drennan@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4371

Frank Agnew, Account Executive
frank.agnew@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4370

Greg Cottrill, Account Executive
greg.l.cottrill@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4376

Teala McQuilkin, Product Specialist
teala.mcquilkin@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4345

Susan Bivens, ACH Product Specialist			 
susan.bivens@stls.frb.org		  901.579.2405

Vicki Gallaher, Sales Support Analyst
vicki.gallaher@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4376

Regional Sales Support		  513.455.4242

Relationship Management

Stephen Geers, Assistant Vice President
steve.geers@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4372	

Leslie Rebilas, District Manager
leslie.rebilas@clev.frb.org	 	 513.455.4389

Kim Bussell, District Coordinator
kim.bussell@clev.frb.org		  513.455.4218

Sandy Runyon, Event Coordinator
sandy.runyon@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2158

Research

Monetary and Fiscal Policies
Chuck Carlstrom, Senior Economic Advisor
charles.t.carlstrom@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2294

National Economic Conditions
Kenneth Beauchemin, Senior Research Economist
kenneth.beauchemin@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2272

Banking and Finance
Joseph Haubrich, Vice President
joseph.g.haubrich@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2802

Directory: R
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Regional Economic Analysis and Information		
Guhan VenKatu, Senior Policy Analyst			 
guhan.venkatu@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2988

Library Reference Services
Lee Faulhaber, Manager				 
lee.faulhaber@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2961

Savings Bonds Customer Support	 800.245.2804 

Speakers Bureau		  See Public Information

State Quarter Program

United States Mint

www.usmint.gov		  800.872.6468	

Statistics and Analysis

Monetary Affairs Research, Regulatory Reporting, Structure
Toll-Free/Administrative Support		  800.543.3486

Doug Banks, Vice President
douglas.a.banks@clev.frb.org		  216.579.3059

Deirdre Roselli, Manager			 

deirdre.e.roselli@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2074

Supervision and Regulation

Toll-Free/Administrative Support		  800.537.5990

Stephen J. Ong, Vice President
stephen.j.ong@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2098

Nadine Wallman, Vice President			 
nadine.m.wallman@clev.frb.org		  216.774.2553

Partnership for Progress
Paul Kaboth, Assistant Vice President
paul.e.kaboth@clev.frb.org		  216.579.2951

Treasury Direct

Treasury Bills and Notes Customer Support	 800.722.2678

Treasury Tax and Loan

TT&L National Customer Service Area		  888.568.7343

PATAX National Voice Response System

Advice of Credit Entry		  888.633.2737

Customer Service		  800.333.0871

Directory: R-T
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